
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A3 525 Final

Wnr €750, 2nd €220, 3rd €120, 4th €70, 5th 
€70, 6th €70 Entry Fee €20

See www.grireland.ie for more details

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A0
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.69-LMK] 30 4 29Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Ibk.D.(King Elvis-Superb Beauty).Apr'23ABIGAILS KING TPW €2,785

Jan 16'26 72 525R    A3 T3 4.29 1122 2nd 2L Snld,EvCh 29.73 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.57
Dec 12'25 72 525R    A2 T4 4.36 6666 5th 9.50L BmpRu,Bmp 29.26 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Jimi Houndrix 29.62
Sep 19'25 71 525R    A2 T3 4.31 1222 2nd 8.5L ChlRu,Blk 1 28.94 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Lemon Herbie 29.23
Aug 22'25 71 525R    A3 T5 4.34 1111 1st 4L ALd,ClrRn 29.16 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Bull Run Buggy *28.96
Apr 5'25 69 525R    A1 T1 1.29 2222 2nd 1L FAw,A 2nd 28.62 Sand 7/2 LMKTinahue Pappone 28.69

Blue

2 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-KKY] 13 3 14Mr. John  Mackey/Mr. Tom  Lennon (Co. Kil Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Foyle Lucy).Jan'24FOYLE MILO TPW €1,490

Jan 16'26 72 525R    A3 T2 4.42 2211 1st 2L MsdBk,LdBS 29.73 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Abigails King *29.43
Dec 19'25 72 525R    A3 T4 4.34 2211 1st sh Bmp 1,Ld 3 29.82 -.40 Slow 6/4 KKY Comer Shark *29.42
Nov 28'25 72 525R    A4 T4 4.36 1111 1st hd Snld,HldOn 29.56 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen *29.16
Sep 26'25 71 525R    A3 T4 4.38 2211 2nd 1.50L Ld 3,FdRi 29.34 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.24
Aug 29'25 73 525R    A5 T3 4.39 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.40 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Arrigle Out *29.20

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Owner[28.79-LMK] 60 19 1411Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Ibe.D.(Great Blue Shark-Abigails Sky).Jun'22ABIGAILS DUKE TPW €6,285

Jan 16'26 71 525R    A3 T2 4.37 2222 2nd 1.5L Blk 2,Strfin 30.05 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 29.85
Dec 19'25 71 525R    A3 T5 4.37 3333 3rd 2.00L/sh AHandy,FinW 29.48 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Noras Barnacle 29.23
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A4 T4 4.36 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.49 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Birchfield Pa *29.19
Nov 19'25 71 525R    A4 T1 4.37 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.82 -.50 Slow 9/4F KKY Comer King *29.32
Nov 12'25 71 525R    A5 T1 4.39 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.51 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Hello Dani *29.31

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Michael English[29.16-KKY] 5 2 02Mr. Thomas  Farrell/Mr. Martin Fortune (Co Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Me Penny).May'24DA BOULD JOHNJOE TPW €725

Jan 16'26 68 525R    A3 T3 4.31 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 30.05 -.30 Slow 6/4 KKY Abigails Duke *29.75
Dec 12'25 69 525R    A4 T1 4.46 2223 5th 2.5L/nk/hAHandy,EvCh 29.60 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.50
Dec 5'25 69 525R    A4 T3 4.33 2211 1st 3L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.36 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Illnotbedown *29.16
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.38 3322 2nd 7.50L AHandy,RnOn29.23 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Droopys Mags 29.35
Nov 21'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.45 2221 1st 3.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.69 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Squinty Maginty *29.39

Orange

5 [29.20]Late-Inislosky Vernon

TR: Owner[29.20-KKY] 6 1 20Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23BALLYGUR VERNON TPW €880

Jan 16'26 67 525R    A3 T6 4.41 5433 3rd 4L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.73 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.71
Dec 27'25 67 525R    A3 T4 2.12 3464 4th 10.5L EvAw,AHand 28.68 Sand 6/1 SPK Tonyfromdaparish 29.41
Dec 18'25 67 525R    A3 T5 2.19 2222 3rd 3.50L Blk 1,Chl 3 29.49 -.20 Slow 7/4 SPK Norden Raider 29.53
Dec 10'25 68 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1111 1st 11L EP,drclr 29.50 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Popstar Rose *29.20
Apr 25'25 73 525R    A8 T3 1.46 4553 3rd 9.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.71+.10 Fast LMKPrivate Return 30.47

Stripes

6 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.10-WFD] 19 4 44Mr. John  Codd (Co. Wexford) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Arrigle Beag).Jul'23MONROE MISSION TPW €2,370

Jan 16'26 75 525R    A3 T6 4.54 6444 3rd 6.0L SlAw,Blk 2 30.05 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 30.17
Dec 20'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.56 6555 3rd 7.00L VSlaw,FinWl 28.97 Sand 5/2 WFDZippy Snap 29.46
Nov 22'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.26 4433 1st 0.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.19 Sand 5/1 WFDDaring Klopp *29.19
Nov 15'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.41 4433 1st 0.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.25+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDAirmount Lucky *29.35
Jun 7'25 74 525R    A6 T1 3.26 2221 1st 1L EP,Ld 4 29.10 Sand 6/4 WFDVancouver Oscar *29.10

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

22:29
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Fundraisers @ Kilkenny Track A4 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €950, 2nd €380, 3rd €180
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €47 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Book in your fundraiser for 2026 @ Kilkenny Track!!!!

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A5 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]Late-Hollywell Wolfe

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-KKY] 56 11 79Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Ibd.D.(Superior Panama-O Mahoney).Jul'22RATCHIES WOLFE TPW €3,638

Jan 16'26 78 525R    A4 T2 4.42 1111 2nd sh BmpRu,HdNr 29.74 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Kilkenny Ringo 29.45
Dec 12'25 76 525R    A3 T4 4.39 4444 5th 8.00L BmpRu,Bmp 29.42 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Noras Barnacle 29.68
Nov 28'25 76 525R    A2 T5 4.41 2222 2nd 3.50L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.53 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Taylors Tipple 29.37
Nov 14'25 77 525R    A3 T3 4.47 2111 1st 2.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 30.03 -.50 Slow 5/2 KKY Gortkelly Lotto *29.53
Oct 3'25 73 525R    A3 T4 4.34 2222 2nd 0.5L A 2nd,StyOn 29.18 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Blackrose Jax 29.01

Blue

2 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-KKY] 48 7 812Mr. Brian Hickey (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY RINGO TPW €3,615

Jan 16'26 66 525R    A4 T1 4.44 3322 1st sh BmpRi,LdNrL 29.74 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe *29.44
Dec 19'25 66 525R    A5 T2 4.58 4433 3rd 4.5L/hd LckEP,FinWl 29.88 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Lemon Paris 29.80
Nov 21'25 66 525R    A4 T1 4.44 3433 1st 2L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.23 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Knocknadoguebale *29.83
Nov 7'25 66 525R    A4 T1 4.46 4643 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 29.61 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Foyle Milo *29.41
Sep 19'25 67 525R    A4 T2 4.51 2322 1st 1L LckEP,FinWl 29.52 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Bogger Skimpy *29.22

White

3 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-KKY] 5 2 10Mr. Brian  Ellard (Co. Carlow) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Illnotbeback).Jan'24HELLO TOM TPW €545

Jan 16'26 68 525R    A4 T3 4.50 4433 3rd 12.5L/sh BmpRu,RnOn 29.74 -.30 Slow 7/4 KKY Kilkenny Ringo 30.32
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A4 T1 4.52 5566 6th 16.5L/sh StbTp,NvSh 29.49 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Abigails Duke 30.35
Nov 14'25 70 525R    A4 T6 4.37 1111 1st 4L RlRu,ALd 29.87 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe *29.57
Nov 7'25 70 525R    ON2 T2 4.40 2112 3rd 8L Ld 2,EvCh 29.20 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Paulstown Cash 29.56
Oct 31'25 70 525R    ON2 T2 4.44 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,ALd 29.66 -.40 Slow 6/4 KKY Henrithesecond *29.26

Black

4 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-KKY] 48 12 79Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY SWIFT TPW €4,705

Jan 16'26 62 525R    A4 T5 4.40 3333 3rd 5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.47 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Volcano Vicky 29.52
Dec 19'25 62 525R    A3 T4 4.40 4343 2nd 9.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.44 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.70
Dec 12'25 62 525R    A4 T6 4.44 3331 1st 0.5L ClrRn,Ld 4 29.86 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Lemon Paris *29.56
Nov 26'25 61 525R    A4 T5 4.45 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.93 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Charlies Choice *29.53
Nov 5'25 62 525R    A4 T6 4.37 1111 1st 10L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.30 Slow 3/1F KKY Aiminy Jack *29.34

Orange

5 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-KKY] 16 4 21Mr. Thomas  Foley (Co. Wicklow) Mbkw.D.(Our Surprise-Seeyouindevys).Aug'22DEVYS SURPRISE TPW €1,325

Jan 16'26 73 525R    A4 T6 4.62 6545 4th 17.0L/sh SlAw,StyOn 29.74 -.30 Slow 12/1 KKY Kilkenny Ringo 30.64
Dec 5'25 72 525R    A4 T5 4.48 4444 1st hd Blk 1,LdNrL 30.33 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Bogger Skimpy *30.13
Oct 29'25 73 525R    A4 T6 4.60 6542 1st hd FinWl,LdNrL 30.09 -.30 Slow 11/2 KKY Rays Jet *29.79
Oct 8'25 74 525R    A6 T4 4.48 2211 1st 1.75L AHandy,FinW 29.53 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Aces Alf *29.33
Sep 24'25 75 525R    A5 T5 4.46 3331 1st 4L ClrRn,FinWl 30.09 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Rays Jet *29.79

Stripes

6 [29.10]Late-Much Better Boy

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.10-KKY] 16 2 45Mr. P.J.  Peacock (Co. Laois.) Wbd.D.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23RATCHIES BORRIS TPW €1,300

Jan 16'26 75 525R    A4 T6 4.42 2222 2nd 2L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.47 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Volcano Vicky 29.31
Dec 19'25 76 525R    A3 T6 4.42 5544 3rd 1.50L/sh ClrRn,StyOn 29.82 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Foyle Milo 29.53
Nov 28'25 75 525R    A2 T5 4.47 3322 2nd 2.50L ClrRn,StyOn 29.66 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballygur Jim 29.43
Nov 21'25 75 525R    A3 T6 4.45 6643 2nd 5.50L ClrRn,FinWl 29.78 -.50 Slow 5/2 KKY Ballygur Jim 29.66
Nov 12'25 73 525R    A4 T6 4.45 2211 1st 12L AHandy,FinW 29.30 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Giddyup Ellie *29.10

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

22:44
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Kilkenny

Fundraisers @ Kilkenny Track A4 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €950, 2nd €380, 3rd €180
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €47 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Book in your fundraiser for 2026 @ Kilkenny Track!!!!

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A3 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A1
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.12-LMK] 13 3 11Mr. Tom  Lennon (Co. Kilkenny) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Lemon Aubrey).Jul'23LEMON PARIS TPW €1,155

Jan 16'26 63 525R    A4 T3 4.53 3321 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld3/4 29.90 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Ratchies Joey *29.60
Dec 19'25 63 525R    A5 T4 4.44 2211 1st 4.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.88 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Storm *29.48
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A4 T3 4.48 2212 2nd 0.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.86 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift 29.59
Oct 31'25 64 525R    A3 T3 4.53 5522 1st nk FcdCk3,LdRi 30.59 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Slingshot Leeona *30.19
Jun 7'25 64 525R    A4 T4 1.55 5544 5th 5.75L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 28.60+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKFirst Light 29.12

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.36-NWB] 18 1 24Mr. Patrick  Wilson (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Our Brave Heart).Nov'22ANNUAL CLOUD TPW €685

Jan 16'26 68 525R    A4 T1 4.50 6454 4th 17.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.90 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Paris 30.82
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.56 5554 4th 2.5L/nk ClrRn,StyOn 29.60 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.49
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A4 T1 4.46 4433 2nd 7L FcdCk4,FinWl 29.25 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.54
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A4 T2 4.41 4433 2nd 0.50L Crd 2,ChlRi 29.77 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Wontdanceatall 29.40
May 16'2 69 525R    A6 T1 1.01 1222 1st 1L LdRu,CmAg 30.00 Sand 3/1 NWBCirilla *30.00

White

3 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-KKY] 55 14 89Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibd.B.(Magical Bale-Madibas Legacy).Feb'22VOLCANO VICKY TPW €6,650

Jan 16'26 69 525R    A4 T1 4.44 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.47 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Ratchies Borris *29.17
Dec 18'25 68 575R    A4 T3 4.78 1111 1st 2L ALd,HldOn 32.25 -.20 Slow 5/2 SPK Kilcolgan Orla *32.05
Oct 24'25 67 525R    A4 T3 4.39 1111 1st 8L ALd,StyWl 29.32 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Knocknadoguebale *29.12
Sep 26'25 70 525R    A4 T2 4.43 2111 1st 4.5L CrdRu,Ld1/2 29.36 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Hot Gin *29.16
Sep 19'25 71 525R    A4 T2 4.48 2111 1st 3.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.45 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Kiltegan Queen *29.15

Black

4 [29.01]Late-Avongate Joey

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-KKY] 96 21 1519Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Avongate Class).Dec'20RATCHIES JOEY TPW €8,240

Jan 16'26 74 525R    A4 T5 4.44 2232 2nd 1.5L AHandy,EvCh 29.90 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Paris 29.70
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A4 T4 4.47 2211 1st 4L ClrRn,LdBS 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Hello Dani *29.69
Oct 24'25 73 525R    A3 T5 4.39 5443 3rd 2.5L/hd LckEP,StyOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Bull Run Buggy 29.37
Sep 12'25 72 525R    A3 T6 1.04 2nd 3L 28.94 Sand 5/2 NWBMind Your Mind 29.15
Feb 16'24 73 525R    A3 T2 4.29 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.31 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Bretons Boy *29.01

Orange

5 [29.08]Late-Bit View Timmy

TR: Owner[28.85-MGR] 38 3 59Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Silver Penny).Apr'22PHOENIX TIMMY TPW €2,195

Jan 16'26 68 525R    A4 T4 4.52 4444 4th 15L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Volcano Vicky 30.22
Nov 28'25 67 525R    A3 T5 4.04 6666 6th 14.5L MsdBk,V W 4 29.61 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRPretty Babe 30.12
Oct 31'25 67 525R    A5 T3 3.49 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.66 -.40 Slow 2/1FMGRHome Ciara *29.26
Oct 17'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.59 3211 2nd 1.5L Chl 3,Strfin 29.72 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRCurraghmorecash 29.32
Sep 1'24 70 525R    A4 T5 3.42 2112 1st nk Ld 2,CmAg 29.35 -.50 Slow 14/1MGRFreyas Queen *28.85

Stripes

6 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-KKY] 13 3 15Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Johnstown E4 Wbk.D.(Signet Ace-Young Princess).Apr'24CHARLIES CHOICE TPW €1,315

Jan 16'26 66 525R    A4 T6 4.46 1113 3rd 6.5L Snld,EvCh 29.90 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Paris 30.05
Dec 19'25 66 525R    A4 T6 4.44 1122 4th 4.00L/nk/Ld 2,EvCh 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Ratchies Joey 30.00
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A3 T6 4.42 2211 1st 3.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.75 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Community Sport *29.45
Nov 19'25 65 525R    A6 T5 4.46 3111 1st 0.5L Ld1/2,HldOn 29.79 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Kiltegan Lucy *29.39
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A8 T3 4.42 1111 1st 2.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.03 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Danish Biscuit *29.83

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


